10406240
150461
\$40.00
IJ

Ass Dir	ector and 7	p: cuts Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS of Trademark Office x 1450	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
		ria, VA 22313-1450	An	orney Docket No.	<u>115648</u>
		mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc			
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Pascal LAFRAGETTE Johann CISEY Luc DOUTAZ	2. A. Name and address ABB ENTRE 184, 186 RU 69100 VILLE	LEC E LEON BLU	JM
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s	& address(es) att	
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	В,	Execution Date: All) April 24, 2003			
4.	A-	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	e application is:		
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/406,240	C. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers atta			
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents i	nvolved: 1
Name: <u>William P. Berridge</u>			7. Please charge Deptotal fee (37 CFR 3	osit Account N 41) in the amou	o. 15-0461 the nt of \$ <u>40.00</u> .
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Credit any overpayment deposit account number		erpayment to
9.	To to the .  Will	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.  Some Source of the foregoing informoriginal document.  Some Source of the foregoing information No. 30,024  mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	ation is true and correct and ar Date: <u>Auशु</u> ाः		a true copy of

PATENT

**RECORDED: 08/04/2003** 

			ASSIGNME	NT			
		(1)	Pascal LAFRAGETTE	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Johann CISEY	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Luc DOUȚAZ	(7)	!		
		(4)		(8)			
		to end	In consideration of the sum of or h of the undersigned, each unders				
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	ADD ENTDELEC				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	ABB ENTRELEC				
		(10)	184, 186 rue Leon Blum 69100	) VII,I,EUKBANNE Frai	nce		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	Connection device for	an electronic box			
		(Attor	mey Docket No. <u>115648</u>				
			nich the undersigned has (have) e en date herewith or	xecuted an application fo	r patent in the United S	tates of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	onApril 24, 2003				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/406,240			
		filed	April 4, 2003				
applicate any apprine Assistants of reexamine from sain herein a binding identified	applications for the invention and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreedleation or continuation or dispression in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreed mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereb	n, and any gree may so to exect this is to exect the control of th	ute all papers necessary in conne- tereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward w ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria from all affirmative acts which ma	lso to execute separate a- stion with any interferen- plication based thereon, rith such interference, perform any act which real Property or similar agrey be necessary to obtain, to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he is ments in conflict herewith	ssignments in connections which may be declared for the invention, and to may be necessary in connections.  maintain or confirm by respect to the United las full right to convey to and agrees that this as in this assignment any firm.	n with such ad concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting he entire interest signment is	
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by th	te undersigned on the date(s) of				
Date	24 (04/2003		Inventor Signature	Pascal C	AFRAGETTE	(SEAL)	
Date	24/04/2003		Inventor Signature	<u></u>	CISEY	(SEAL)	
Date	24/04/2003		Inventor Signature	Luc Douta	<u> </u>	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		i	(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date							
Date				_			
Date							
A-416	TTRUE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA	,					
	then it should be signed before	ore at leas	c signed before: (a) a Notary Pub at two witnesses who also sign he	lic if within the U.S.A. (I	o) a U.S. Consul if outsi	de the U.S.A. If	
Date .	24/04/200	<u></u>	_	11 mona	Tyn coli	<u> </u>	
Date	241041 WO-	>	Witness	JPA. S. R. L. ALLE	teelue war	3	

PATENT REEL: 013848 FRAME: 0906